live (451 feet in width, more or less 

Beginning at a point opposite the centre line of Second avenue and extending 
ottthcrly tt, a point one hundred and twenty (120) feet, more or less, south of the 

southorly line of Ninety-,+int.h street, the greatest encroachment being one hundred 
and fifteen (115) feet in width, more or less 

Beginning at a point thirty (30) feet, more or less, north of the northerly line of 
Fourth avenue and extending southerly for a distance of four hundred and fifty (450 ) 
feet, more or less, to the dividing line between the property of The City of New York